Muskingum University property during the indicated period will be viewed as criminal trespass and will 
subject to arrest. 

• Reflection Paper: The student must compose an original paper with one-inch (1”) margins and double-spaced 

type in a font style that provides at least two hundred seventy-five (275) words per page (e.g. 12 point Times 
Roman). The paper should address the following issues: (a) an explanation of the decisions at led to the 
student’s behavior and how the student determined that such behavior was acceptable; (b) what the actions

[...]

Only full pages count to satisfy length expectations (i.e. a two-page paper means at least 
two full pages). 

• Research Paper: The student must compose an original paper with one-inch (1”) margins and double-spaced 

type in a font style that provides at least two hundred seventy-five (275) words per page (e.g. 12 point Times 
Roman). The paper should address the topic assigned and should provide at least two properly cited 
articles/books per page. Only full pages count to satisfy length expectations (i.e. a two-page paper means at 
least two full pages).